RUBBISH DISPOSAL — 2023/2024

Note: Fees and charges marked with an Asterik * are GST Free
WASTE TRANSFER STATIONS Basis Fee

Fees applicable to residents / ratepayers
Refuse:
Single Axle Trailer / Ute (standard) Each $17.00
Single Axle Trailer / Ute (heaped ) Each $24.00
Double Axle Trailer (Standard) Each $32.00
Double Axle Trailer (heaped ) Each $48.00
Car Boot Load/ Station wagon Each $10.00
240 It Garbage Bin Each $6.00
50 litre garbage bag Each $2.00
Other commercial vehicles -
Loose (commercial only) m? $56.00
Compacted (Commercial only) m? $113.00
Concrete/Masonry (Longford WTS only) m? $32.00
Mattress Disposal (innerspring) Single $14.00
Double $14.00
Queen/King $14.00
Refrigerators/Air Conditioners each $12.50
Green Waste:
Single Axle Trailer /Ute (Standard) Each $12.00
Single Axle Trailer / Ute (heaped) Each $17.50
Double Axle Trailer (Standard) Each $23.00
Double Axle Trailer (heaped ) Each $32.00
Car Boot Load Each $7.00
2401t Garbage Bin Each $6.00
Commercial Vehicles m? $40.00
Tyres:
Car/motor bike tyre Each $9.00
Light truck / 4x4 tyre Each $18.00
Medium truck tyre 18” & over Each $33.00
Large Truck tyre Each $48.00
Note: No Tyres over 34" are accepted
No tyres on rims are accepted
(Tyre must be separated from rim prior to site entry)
FEES APPLICABLE TO NON-RESIDENTS / NON-RATEPAYERS
Non-resident / non-ratepayers will be charged three times the fees applicable to residents /
ratepayers above.
Replacement Kerbside Collection Bins
Replacement MGB'’s 140 litre Each $106.00
Replacement MGB’s 240 litre Each $110.00
Replacement Recycling MGB’s 240 litre Each $110.00
MGB Changeover Cost (upgrade or down grade) Each $30.00
Abandoned Vehicles — additional charge on top of recovery of removal contractor cost $60.00




WASTE TRANSFER STATIONS Basis Fee

Kerbside Collection Service (service includes Waste bin & Recycling Bin)

included in Rates Account

2401t Service (per year) $255.00
140lt Service (per year) $175.00
Additional recycling bin only (per year) $100.00
Additional FOGO bin per year (first bin free where serviced) $100.00

Upgrade/downgrade bin, additional bins, replace stolen bins pro rata of yearly charge plus change over
fee $30 where applicable. Contact the Kerbside Collection Officer on 63 977303 for prices and form.




